FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 7;ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1 11 1 43111 V WARM 111 333	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10076	7112 uno suspend briginal documents or confidence.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Agent	Name: TICKETMASTER	
***	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other national banking association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 1/2 No	Street Address: 8800 Sunset B1vd.  City: Hollywood State: CA ZIP: 90069  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
Restated Trademark Mortgage Agreement  Execution Date: 11978	is attached: D Yes D No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	See attached Exhibit A	
· Additional numbers at	tached? Ot Yes CI No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Marci Rubin Internal Address: MAC 0188-200 Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$540.00	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 111 Sutter Street, 20th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 40.00 CP	BE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $1/8/98$	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Over sheet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0776

## EXHIBIT A to RELEASE OF SECOND AMENDED AND

## RESTATED TRADEMARK MORTGAGE AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademark Registration Number	Trademark	Registration Date
1897084	TICKETMASTER 1/2 TIX	FEBRUARY 20, 1992
1010425	TICKETRON	DECEMBER 3, 1973
1085918	TICKETRON	DECEMBER 6, 1976
1098644	TICKETRON	SEPTEMBER 26, 1977
1533748	TICKETRON	AUGUST 15, 1988
1399799	TM	NOVEMBER 14, 1985
1602993	AMERICA'S TICKET	OCTOBER 23, 1989
1766366	ENTERTAINMENT TO GO	JANUARY 17, 1992
1788982	WE BRING ENTERTAINMENT TO YOU	JANUARY 17, 1992
1746016	TICKETMASTER	OCTOBER 21, 1991
1746017	TICKETMASTER	OCTOBER 21, 1991
1688152	TICKET CENTER	SEPTEMBER 21, 1989
1655060	YOUR TICKET TO SUCCESS	JULY 30, 1990
1096591	TICKETMASTER	MAY 9, 1977
1722835	YOU DO THE GIVING. WE DO THE REST.	JANUARY 17, 1992
1722834	ETG	JANUARY 17, 1992
1188893	TELETRON	JUNE 9, 1980
0998447	Т	DECEMBER 3, 1973
0898468	TICKETRON	NOVEMBER 24, 1969

g:\au6702\comm\frazierp\ticketma.rel

062698

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0777 1095029 T DECEMBER 6, 1976
0902225 TICKETRON NOVEMBER 24, 1969

## RELEASE OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK MORTGAGE AGREEMENT

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all right, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos assigned to Bank by TICKETMASTER CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation ("Debtor") and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Mortgage Agreement dated as of March 31, 1995, and recorded on July 5, 1995, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1370, at Frame 0902.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment Agreement has been duly executed as of July 1, 1998

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

 ${\tt g:\au6702\backslash comm\backslash frazierp\backslash ticketma.rel}$ 

062698

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0779

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
	)	SS
<b>COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES</b>	)	

On July 1, 1998, before me, Soledad Santiago Lising, Notary Public, personally appeared Cindy Sullivan, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/10/1998

Signature Soledad Sontage Liang

Manage oversige spaces

Manage oversige spaces

Manage oversige spaces

LCS ANNELS COUNTY

My Comm. Expires JUL 9, 1999

(notary stamp)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0780